
Master's Office: MASTER GRAHAMSTOWN ‐ AS AT 17 MAY 2012

Name Office  room no  Tel number fax number/fax to e‐mail e‐mail Rank

L Adam OA 0466034064 0466228560 Ladam@justice.gov.za Accounting clerk 

S Budaza OPEN PLAN 0466034062/70 067549061 Sbudaza@justice.gov.za Accounting clerk

M Bezuidenhout 26 0466034006 0466229990 none Personal Assistant/Secretary

R Basterman 13 0466034018 0867541986 rbasterman@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

AC Bodla OA 0466034064 0866806723 cbodla@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

BG Bota 4 0466034067 0866821169 BBota@justice.gov.za Assistant Director

V Botha OFFICE 0466034045/47 0466229990 none Snr. Registry Clerk

EL Burgess 37 0466034032 0866805919 EBurgess@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

W Butterworth 1A 0466034030 0466222488 Wbutterworth@justice.gov.za Senior Typist

I Buys 29 0466034007 0866401251 IBuys@justice.gov.za Office Manager

RL Cramford OA 0466034064 0866808345 rcramford@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

YP Dick Switchboard GF 0466034004 0866002393 ydick@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

LS Doyle OPEN PLAN 0466034071 0866795494 LDoyle@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

S Edwards 24 0466034002 0466228746 SEdwards@justice.gov.za Deputy Master

SB Fourie 25 0466034038 0466229990 none Principal Messenger

LR Frazer 23 0466034003 0865074147 lfrazer@justice.gov.za Snr. Provisioning Administration Officer

VG Gedze 25 0466034000 0466229990 VGedze@justice.gov.za Helpdesk Operator

AB Gidana OB 0466034040 0866779754 ggidana@justice.gov.za Assistant Director 

NY Golimpi OPEN PLAN 0466034042 0865077202 Ngolimp@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

M Gonya OPEN PLAN 0466034071 0865563614 MGonya@justice.gov.za Assistant Director 

M P Gquma EAST LONDON 0437028039 none Mgquma@justice.gov.za Assistant Master

C Hilpert 9 0466034052 0466228898 Chilpert@justice.gov.za Principal Typist

NV Jadi 23A 0466034058 0466229990 none Snr Registry Clerk

MJ Jonas 1B 0466034031 0866796266 JJonas@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

M Kara 33 0466034033 0466222513 Mkara@justice.gov.za Snr. Typist

M V Kesa 5 GROUND FLOOR 0466034062/70 0866405197 mkesa@justice.gov.za Senior Acc. Clerk

N M Kesa 20 0466034046/4 0862633709 nkesa@justice.gov.za Asst Director

A Kleynhans 2 2ND FLOOR+B32+B60466034026 0866403979 AmKleynhans@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

N Khumalo OPEN PLAN 0466034042/59 0867599075 nontkhumalo@justice.gov.za State Accountant

SECTION:



SVS Kraqa OPEN PLAN 0466034054 0466228560 Skraqa@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

PY Kunqwana 23A 0466034061 0466229990 pkunqwana@justice.gov.za Administration Clerk

GG Lucas 32 0466034037 0866795945 GLucas@justice.gov.za Assistant Master

O Mahlati OPEN PLAN 0466034059/5/4 0466228560 none Accounting Clerk

XN Maki 33 0466034034 0466222513 XMaki@justice.gov.za Helpdesk Operator

A Maritz 6 GROUND FLOOR 0466034048 0466228898 amaritz@justice.gov.za Snr. Registry Clerk

P Martins 20 0466034046/4 0865572638 pmartins@justice.gov.za Assistant Director

NC Magopeni (nee OFFICE 0466034045/47 0466229990 Nmatiwana@justice.gov.za Registry Clerk

N Mavikela 7 0466034022 0466222230 none Snr. Registry Clerk

V Mayisela 28 0466034001 0867541985 vmayisela@justice.gov.za Administration Officer

C Mila 5 GROUND FLOOR 0466034062/70 0866820296 cmila@justice.gov.za Chief Admin. Clerk

PJ Molefe OPEN PLAN 0466034040 0466228560 Phmolefe@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

SS Moodley 27 0466034015 0865403641 SuMoodley@justice.gov.za Master

Y Mpama OPEN PLAN 0466034042 0865572315 Ympama@justice.gov.za Assistant Director 

ST Mzanywa 14 0466034028 0866401252 SMzanywa@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

NH Ngcongolwana 20 0466034046/4 0867599075 Nnqcongolwana@justice.gov.za Asst Director

LM Noveve STRONG ROOM 
MEZZAMINE

0466034051 0466228560 none Registry Clerk

NS Pantsi 25 0466034038 0865078024 npantsi@justice.gov.za Snr. Registry Clerk

F Peter 3 GROUND FLOOR 0466034068 0866400489 fupeter@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

KB Pinini 11 0466034057 0466222480 bpinini@justice.gov.za Snr. Registry Clerk

Y Plaatjie 6 GROUND FLOOR 0466034065 0866294155 yplaatjie@justice.gov.za Helpdesk Operator

LP Qakamfana 1A 0466304030 0466222488 Pqakamfana@justice.gov.za Snr. Registry Clerk

AJ Qebeyi OPEN PLAN 0466034055 0867596222 aqebeyi@justice.gov.za Assistant Director

HE Ries 16 0466034025 0866796412 HRies@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

LA Roberts 15 0466034027 08667930036 LRoberts@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

PP Roman 23A 0466034060 0866798014 proman@justice.gov.za Human Resource Officer

TL Skhosana OPEN PLAN 0466034059 0866795254 TheSkhosana@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

JF Smit 12 0466034019 086 6795 195 FSmit@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

M Strydom 34 0466034041 086 5574 516 MiStrydom@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

NM Tena 6 OPEN PLAN 0466034048 086 640 0947 MTena@justice.gov.za Snr. Admin. Clerk 

NR Toti 31 0466034035 086 7541 988 RToti@justice.gov.za Estate Controller

EM Tseuoa 20 0466034046/4 0865699078 etseuoa@justice.gov.za Assistant Director 

KM Van der Merwe 8 0466034021 0865073938 KVanDerMerwe@justice.gov.za Assistant Master

MP Van de Wall 5 1ST FLOOR 0466034024 0866798024 MVDWall@justice.gov.za Assistant Master



SM Wessels 30 0466034050 0866791278 swessels@justice.gov.za Assistant Librarian

I Wicks 6 1ST FLOOR 0466034023 086 640 1253 IWicks@justice.gov.za Assistant Master

BR. Williams OPEN PLAN 0466034054 086 7549 061 Bwilliams@justice.gov.za Accounting Clerk

Y. Zuba 2 GROUND FLOOR 0466034066 086 6002 393 YZuba@justice.gov.za Assistant Master












